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2016 2014 2012 16/12 2010 14/10

Asia - Pl Female
# Voted 34,273 10,719 21,182 161.8% 8,481 126.4%
# Registered 51,463 37,996 37,957 135.6% 33,161 114.6%
Pct of Registered 0.9% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7%
Pct Voting 66.6% 28.2% 55.8% 119.3% 25.6% 110.3%
Pct of Vote 0.8% 0.4% 0.5% 0.3%

Asia - PI Male
# Voted 29,718 10,109 18,517 160.5% 8,116 124.6%
# Registered 45,982 34,385 34,523 133.2% 30,274 113.6%
Pct of Registered 0.8% 0.7% 0.6% 0.6%
Pct Voting 64.6% 29.4% 53.6% 120.5% 26.8% 109.7%
Pct of Vote 0.7% 0.4% 0.5% 0.3%

All Asians
# Voted 63,991 20,828 39,699 161.2% 16,597 125.5%
# Registered 97,445 72,381 72,480 134.4% 63,435 114.1%
Pct of Registered 1.8% 1.4% 1.4% 1.3%
Pct Voting 65.7% 28.8% 54.8% 119.9% 26.2% 110.0%
Pct of Vote 1.6% 0.8% 1.0% 0.6%

Black Female
# Voted 717,830 474,419 734,014 97.8% 472,130 100.5%
# Registered 978,555 929,530 949,498 103.1% 861,383 107.9%
Pct of Registered 17.9% 18.0% 17.7% 17.1%
Pct Voting 73.4% 51.0% 77.3% 94.9% 54.8% 93.1%
Pct of Vote 17.6% 18.3% 18.8% 18.0%

Black Male
# Voted 408,248 268,995 434,273 94.0% 268,867 100.0%
# Registered 662,949 624,269 660,486 100.4% 608,777 102.5%
Pct of Registered 12.2% 12.1% 12.3% 12.1%
Pct Voting 61.6% 43.1% 65.8% 93.7% 44.2% 97.6%
Pct of Vote 10.0% 10.4% 11.1% 10.3%

All Blacks
# Voted 1,126,078 743,414 1,168,287 96.4% 740,997 100.3%
# Registered 1,641,504 1,553,799 1,609,984 102.0% 1,470,160 105.7%
Pct of Registered 30.1% 30.1% 30.0% 29.2%
Pct Voting 68.6% 47.8% 72.6% 94.5% 50.4% 94.9%
Pct of Vote 27.6% 28.7% 29.9% 28.3%

Source: Georgia Secretary of State georgiapol.com



Hispanic -Latina Female
# Voted
# Registered
Pct of Registered
Pct Voting
Pct of Vote
Hispanic -Latino Male
# Voted
# Registered
Pct of Registered
Pct Voting
Pct of Vote
All Hispanics
# Voted
# Registered
Pct of Registered
Pct Voting
Pct of Vote

American Indian / Other Female

# Voted

# Registered

Pct of Registered
Pct Voting

Pct of Vote

American Indian / Other Male

# Voted

# Registered

Pct of Registered
Pct Voting

Pct of Vote

All American Indian / Other

# Voted

# Registered

Pct of Registered
Pct Voting

Pct of Vote

Unknown
# Voted
# Registered
Pct of Registered
Pct Voting
Pct of Vote

Source: Georgia Secretary of State

2016

50,101

71,675
1.3%
69.9%
1.2%

35,705

56,071
1.0%
63.7%
0.9%

85,806

127,746
2.3%
67.2%
2.1%

25,725

38,295
0.7%
67.2%
0.6%

18,828

29,671
0.5%
63.5%
0.5%

44,553

67,966
1.2%
65.6%
1.1%

271,295

426,306
7.8%
63.6%
6.6%
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2014

14,608
52,229
1.0%
28.0%
0.6%

11,681
41,788
0.8%
28.0%
0.5%

26,289

94,017
1.8%
28.0%
1.0%

10,924

30,611
0.6%
35.7%
0.4%

8,419
22,686
0.4%
37.1%
0.3%

19,343

53,297
1.0%
36.3%
0.7%

135,422
396,997
7.7%
34.1%
5.2%

2012

29,772
50,049
0.9%
59.5%
0.8%

22,057
41,790
0.8%
52.8%
0.6%

51,829

91,839
1.7%
56.4%
1.3%

20,404

32,274
0.6%
63.2%
0.5%

15,037
25,552
0.5%
58.8%
0.4%

35,441

57,826
1.1%
61.3%
0.9%

213,899
357,605
6.7%
59.8%
5.5%

16/12

168.3%
143.2%

117.5%

161.9%

134.2%

120.6%

165.6%

139.1%

119.0%

126.1%
118.7%

106.3%

125.2%

116.1%

107.8%

125.7%

117.5%

107.0%

126.8%
119.2%

106.4%

2010

10,534
40,594
0.8%
25.9%
0.4%

8,786
35,064
0.7%
25.1%
0.3%

19,320

75,658
1.5%
25.5%
0.7%

9,639

28,185
0.6%
34.2%
0.4%

8,170
23,524
0.5%
34.7%
0.3%

17,809

51,709
1.0%
34.4%
0.7%

89,284
261,117
5.2%
34.2%
3.4%

14/10

138.7%
128.7%

107.8%

133.0%

119.2%

111.6%

136.1%

124.3%

109.5%

113.3%
108.6%

104.3%

103.0%

96.4%

106.9%

108.6%

103.1%

105.4%

151.7%
152.0%

99.8%

12/7/2016

georgiapol.com



White Female
# Voted
# Registered
Pct of Registered
Pct Voting
Pct of Vote
White Male
# Voted
# Registered
Pct of Registered
Pct Voting
Pct of Vote
All Whites
# Voted
# Registered
Pct of Registered
Pct Voting
Pct of Vote

Total
# Voted
# Registered
Pct

Source: Georgia Secretary of State

2016

1,327,726

1,642,639
30.1%
80.8%
32.5%

1,160,534

1,451,033
26.6%
80.0%
28.4%

2,488,260

3,093,672
56.7%
80.4%
61.0%

4,079,983
5,454,639
74.8%
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2014

851,715
1,594,769
30.8%
53.4%
32.8%

796,195
1,404,019
27.2%
56.7%
30.7%

1,647,910

2,998,788
58.0%
55.0%
63.5%

2,593,555
5,170,388
50.2%

2012

1,280,058
1,685,309
31.4%
76.0%
32.8%

1,119,287
1,485,658
27.7%
75.3%
28.6%

2,399,345

3,170,967
59.2%
75.7%
61.4%

3,908,500
5,360,701
72.9%

16/12

103.7%
97.5%

106.4%

103.7%

97.7%

106.2%

103.7%

97.6%

106.3%

104.4%
101.8%

2010

894,639
1,650,578
32.8%
54.2%
34.1%

843,882
1,459,697
29.0%
57.8%
32.2%

1,738,521

3,110,275
61.8%
55.9%
66.3%

2,622,528
5,032,354
52.1%

14/10

95.2%
96.6%

98.5%

94.3%

96.2%

98.1%

94.8%

96.4%

98.3%

98.9%
102.7%

12/7/2016

georgiapol.com



