	2016	2014	2012	16/12	2010	14/10
Asia - PI Female						
# Voted	34,273	10,719	21,182	161.8%	8,481	126.4%
# Registered	51,463	37,996	37,957	135.6%	33,161	114.6%
Pct of Registered	0.9%	0.7%	0.7%		0.7%	
Pct Voting	66.6%	28.2%	55.8%	119.3%	25.6%	110.3%
Pct of Vote	0.8%	0.4%	0.5%		0.3%	
Asia - PI Male						
# Voted	29,718	10,109	18,517	160.5%	8,116	124.6%
# Registered	45,982	34,385	34,523	133.2%	30,274	113.6%
Pct of Registered	0.8%	0.7%	0.6%		0.6%	
Pct Voting	64.6%	29.4%	53.6%	120.5%	26.8%	109.7%
Pct of Vote	0.7%	0.4%	0.5%		0.3%	
All Asians						
# Voted	63,991	20,828	39,699	161.2%	16,597	125.5%
# Registered	97,445	72,381	72,480	134.4%	63,435	114.1%
Pct of Registered	1.8%	1.4%	1.4%		1.3%	
Pct Voting	65.7%	28.8%	54.8%	119.9%	26.2%	110.0%
Pct of Vote	1.6%	0.8%	1.0%		0.6%	
Black Female						
# Voted	717,830	474,419	734,014	97.8%	472,130	100.5%
# Registered	978,555	929,530	949,498	103.1%	861,383	107.9%
Pct of Registered	17.9%	18.0%	17.7%		17.1%	
Pct Voting	73.4%	51.0%	77.3%	94.9%	54.8%	93.1%
Pct of Vote	17.6%	18.3%	18.8%		18.0%	
Black Male						
# Voted	408,248	268,995	434,273	94.0%	268,867	100.0%
# Registered	662,949	624,269	660,486	100.4%	608,777	102.5%
Pct of Registered	12.2%	12.1%	12.3%		12.1%	
Pct Voting	61.6%	43.1%	65.8%	93.7%	44.2%	97.6%
Pct of Vote	10.0%	10.4%	11.1%		10.3%	
All Blacks						
# Voted	1,126,078	743,414	1,168,287	96.4%	740,997	100.3%
# Registered	1,641,504	1,553,799	1,609,984	102.0%	1,470,160	105.7%
Pct of Registered	30.1%	30.1%	30.0%		29.2%	
Pct Voting	68.6%	47.8%	72.6%	94.5%	50.4%	94.9%
Pct of Vote	27.6%	28.7%	29.9%		28.3%	

	2016	2014	2012	16/12	2010	14/10
Hispanic -Latina Female						
# Voted	50,101	14,608	29,772	168.3%	10,534	138.7%
# Registered	71,675	52,229	50,049	143.2%	40,594	128.7%
Pct of Registered	1.3%	1.0%	0.9%		0.8%	
Pct Voting	69.9%	28.0%	59.5%	117.5%	25.9%	107.8%
Pct of Vote	1.2%	0.6%	0.8%		0.4%	
Hispanic -Latino Male						
# Voted	35,705	11,681	22,057	161.9%	8,786	133.0%
# Registered	56,071	41,788	41,790	134.2%	35,064	119.2%
Pct of Registered	1.0%	0.8%	0.8%		0.7%	
Pct Voting	63.7%	28.0%	52.8%	120.6%	25.1%	111.6%
Pct of Vote	0.9%	0.5%	0.6%		0.3%	
All Hispanics						
# Voted	85,806	26,289	51,829	165.6%	19,320	136.1%
# Registered	127,746	94,017	91,839	139.1%	75,658	124.3%
Pct of Registered	2.3%	1.8%	1.7%		1.5%	
Pct Voting	67.2%	28.0%	56.4%	119.0%	25.5%	109.5%
Pct of Vote	2.1%	1.0%	1.3%		0.7%	
American Indian / Other Femal						
# Voted	25,725	10,924	20,404	126.1%	9,639	113.3%
# Registered	38,295	30,611	32,274	118.7%	28,185	108.6%
Pct of Registered	0.7%	0.6%	0.6%		0.6%	
Pct Voting	67.2%	35.7%	63.2%	106.3%	34.2%	104.3%
Pct of Vote	0.6%	0.4%	0.5%		0.4%	
American Indian / Other Male						
# Voted	18,828	8,419	15,037	125.2%	8,170	103.0%
# Registered	29,671	22,686	25,552	116.1%	23,524	96.4%
Pct of Registered	0.5%	0.4%	0.5%		0.5%	
Pct Voting	63.5%	37.1%	58.8%	107.8%	34.7%	106.9%
Pct of Vote	0.5%	0.3%	0.4%		0.3%	
All American Indian / Other						
# Voted	44,553	19,343	35,441	125.7%	17,809	108.6%
# Registered	67,966	53,297	57,826	117.5%	51,709	103.1%
Pct of Registered	1.2%	1.0%	1.1%		1.0%	
Pct Voting	65.6%	36.3%	61.3%	107.0%	34.4%	105.4%
Pct of Vote	1.1%	0.7%	0.9%		0.7%	
Unknown						
# Voted	271,295	135,422	213,899	126.8%	89,284	151.7%
# Registered	426,306	396,997	357,605	119.2%	261,117	152.0%
Pct of Registered	7.8%	7.7%	6.7%		5.2%	
Pct Voting	63.6%	34.1%	59.8%	106.4%	34.2%	99.8%
Pct of Vote	6.6%	5.2%	5.5%		3.4%	

	2016	2014	2012	16/12	2010	14/10
White Female						
# Voted	1,327,726	851,715	1,280,058	103.7%	894,639	95.2%
# Registered	1,642,639	1,594,769	1,685,309	97.5%	1,650,578	96.6%
Pct of Registered	30.1%	30.8%	31.4%		32.8%	
Pct Voting	80.8%	53.4%	76.0%	106.4%	54.2%	98.5%
Pct of Vote	32.5%	32.8%	32.8%		34.1%	
White Male						
# Voted	1,160,534	796,195	1,119,287	103.7%	843,882	94.3%
# Registered	1,451,033	1,404,019	1,485,658	97.7%	1,459,697	96.2%
Pct of Registered	26.6%	27.2%	27.7%		29.0%	
Pct Voting	80.0%	56.7%	75.3%	106.2%	57.8%	98.1%
Pct of Vote	28.4%	30.7%	28.6%		32.2%	
All Whites						
# Voted	2,488,260	1,647,910	2,399,345	103.7%	1,738,521	94.8%
# Registered	3,093,672	2,998,788	3,170,967	97.6%	3,110,275	96.4%
Pct of Registered	56.7%	58.0%	59.2%		61.8%	
Pct Voting	80.4%	55.0%	75.7%	106.3%	55.9%	98.3%
Pct of Vote	61.0%	63.5%	61.4%		66.3%	
Total						
# Voted	4,079,983	2,593,555	3,908,500	104.4%	2,622,528	98.9%
# Registered	5,454,639	5,170,388	5,360,701	101.8%	5,032,354	102.7%
Pct	74.8%	50.2%	72.9%		52.1%	